
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending
Saturday the IQth day of March, 1853.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Union Bank. of. Scotland and Banking!

Aberdeen Town and1 County Banking)

North of Scotland Bankinf Company

Western Bank of Scotland

Name of the Firm.

/ The Governor and Company of the Bank 1
• nf O«»n*1o«t/9 1

Commercial Bank of Scotland ......

/Union Bank of Scotland and Banking)
1 Company in Aberdeen ••.... f

Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank ...................
/Aberdeen Town and County Banking)
i Company f

North of Scotland Banking Company.........
Dundee Banking Company ••>..................

f Western Bank of Scotland, the*\
j Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union /
1 Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank f
V. and Ayrshire Banking Company )

Clydesdale Bankin°p Company
City of Glasgow Bank
Caledonian Banking Company

Central Bank of Scotland

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh'
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Dundee
Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow
Glasgow
Inverness
Perth
Perth

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£.

300485

183000
438024
374880
297024

415690

136657

70133

154319
33451
33636

337938

104028
72921
53434
38656
42933

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

113514

54752
146426
130902
83406

163001

51848

30785

74117
9901

15492

153465

31098
69906
17086
113.51
15457

Under £5.

230723

114786
274482
279221
194593

300514

84399

58451

90555
21535
19657

335815

84847
86904
38956
24662
31285

Total.

344237

169538
420908
410123
277999

463515

136247

89236

164673
31436
35149

489280

115946
156810
56042
36013
46742

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

106951

36360
110858
92980
42892

110570

25969

18927

18494
5052
6200

163287

43483
87771
14806
8906

13519

Silver.

20709

15669
26366
26609
20968

38239

10458

7931

10365
1432
1710

44025

6947
7148
7566
2583
1753

Total.
i

127660'

52029
137225
119589
63861

148809

36427

26858

28860
6485
7910-

207313

50430-
94920
22373
11 489
15272

co
Oi
09

^1 hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the
exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which
this Return relates.

Dated this 31st day of March, 1853. F. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.


