AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 19th day of March, 1853.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland Scotland British Linen Company Commercial Bank of Scotland National Bank of Scotland Company in Aberdeen Scotland Banking Company in Aberdeen Scotland Company in Aberdeen Scotland Scotland Banking Company Scotland County Banking Company Scotland Banking Company Dundee Banking Company Eastern Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Aberdeen Dundee Dundee	£. 300485 183000 438024 374880 297024 415690 136657 70133 154319 33451 33636	113514 54752 146426 130902 83406 163001 51848 30785 74117 9901 15492	230723 114786 274482 279221 194593 300514 84399 58451 90555 21535 19657	344237 169538 420908 410123 277999 463515 136247 89236 164673 31436 35149	106951 36360 110858 92980 42892 110570 25969 18927 18494 5052 6200	20709 15669 26366 26609 20968 38239 10458 7931 10365 1432 1710	127660° 52029 137225 119589 63861 148809 36427 26858 28860 6485 7910
Western Bank of Scotland Clydesdale Banking Company City of Glasgow Bank Caledonian Banking Company Perth Banking Company Central Bank of Scotland	Western Bank of Scotland, the Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank and Ayrshire Banking Company	Glasgow Glasgow Glasgow Inverness Perth Perth	337938 104028 72921 53434 38656 42933	31098 69906 17086 11351 15457	335815 84847 86904 38956 24662 31285	489280 115946 156810 56042 36013 46742	163287 43483 87771 14806 8906 13519	44025 6947 7148 7566 2583 1753	207313 50430 94920 22373 11489 15272

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 31st day of March, 1853.